
Hapi Jacket 

Sizing Chart 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Finished Measurement at Chest/bust:  

 Small – 43 ¾” 

 Medium – 45” 

 Large – 48 ¾” 

 

To measure your Bust: Using a soft measuring tape, take the measurement around the largest part of 

your chest. 

 

 Small Medium Large  

Your Bust measurement 30-32 
76-82 

34-36 
87-91 

38-40 
97-102 

in. 
cm 

     

Jacket Back Length 
 (from nape of neck to 
hem) 

32 
81.5 

in. 
cm 

Jacket width at hem 43 ¾ 
111 

45 
114 

48 ¾ 
124 

in. 
cm 


