## Hapi Jacket

## Sizing Chart

	Small	Medium	Large	
Your Bust measurement	30-32	34-36	38-40	in.
	76-82	87-91	97-102	cm
			•	
Jacket Back Length	32			in.
(from nape of neck to		81.5		cm
hem)				
Jacket width at hem	43 ¾	45	48 ¾	in.
	111	114	124	cm

## Finished Measurement at Chest/bust:

Small - 43 ¾"

Medium – 45"

Large - 48 ¾"

To measure your Bust: Using a soft measuring tape, take the measurement around the largest part of your chest.